©2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev. 1.0.4
Features
• Maximum Output Current of 100mA
• Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V, 18V and 24V
• Thermal Overload Protection
• Short Circuit Current Limiting

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging
General description
The MC78LXXA/LM78LXXA/MC78L05AA
series of fixed voltage monolithic integrated
circuit voltage regulators are suitable for
application that required supply up to 100mA.
back to top
Features
●     Maximum Output Current of 100mA
●     Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V,
18V and 24V
●     Thermal Overload Protection
●     Short Circuit Current Limiting
●     Output Voltage Offered in ± 5%
Tolerance
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This pagePrint version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Package type Leads Packing method
MC78L05ACPX Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L05ACPXA Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L05ACP Full Production TO-92 3 BULK
MC78L05ACD Full Production SOIC 8 RAIL
MC78L05ACDX Full Production SOIC 8 TAPE REEL
back to top

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging
General description
The MC78LXXA/LM78LXXA/MC78L05AA
series of fixed voltage monolithic integrated
circuit voltage regulators are suitable for
application that required supply up to 100mA.
back to top
Features
●     Maximum Output Current of 100mA
●     Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V,
18V and 24V
●     Thermal Overload Protection
●     Short Circuit Current Limiting
●     Output Voltage Offered in ± 5%
Tolerance
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This pagePrint version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Package type Leads Packing method
MC78L08ACPXA Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L08ACPX Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L08ACP Full Production TO-92 3 BULK
back to top

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging
General description
The MC78LXXA/LM78LXXA/MC78L05AA
series of fixed voltage monolithic integrated
circuit voltage regulators are suitable for
application that required supply up to 100mA.
back to top
Features
●     Maximum Output Current of 100mA
●     Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V,
18V and 24V
●     Thermal Overload Protection
●     Short Circuit Current Limiting
●     Output Voltage Offered in ± 5%
Tolerance
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This pagePrint version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Package type Leads Packing method
MC78L12ACPX Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L12ACP Full Production TO-92 3 BULK
MC78L12ACPXA Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
back to top

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging
General description
The MC78LXXA/LM78LXXA/MC78L05AA
series of fixed voltage monolithic integrated
circuit voltage regulators are suitable for
application that required supply up to 100mA.
back to top
Features
●     Maximum Output Current of 100mA
●     Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V,
18V and 24V
●     Thermal Overload Protection
●     Short Circuit Current Limiting
●     Output Voltage Offered in ± 5%
Tolerance
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This pagePrint version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Package type Leads Packing method
MC78L15ACD Full Production SOIC 8 RAIL
MC78L15ACPXA Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L15ACDX Full Production SOIC 8 TAPE REEL
MC78L15ACP Full Production TO-92 3 BULK
MC78L15ACPX Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
back to top

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging
General description
The MC78LXXA/LM78LXXA/MC78L05AA
series of fixed voltage monolithic integrated
circuit voltage regulators are suitable for
application that required supply up to 100mA.
back to top
Features
●     Maximum Output Current of 100mA
●     Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V,
18V and 24V
●     Thermal Overload Protection
●     Short Circuit Current Limiting
●     Output Voltage Offered in ± 5%
Tolerance
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This pagePrint version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Package type Leads Packing method
MC78L18ACP Full Production TO-92 3 BULK
MC78L18ACPXA Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L18ACPX Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
back to top

Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging
General description
The MC78LXXA/LM78LXXA/MC78L05AA
series of fixed voltage monolithic integrated
circuit voltage regulators are suitable for
application that required supply up to 100mA.
back to top
Features
●     Maximum Output Current of 100mA
●     Output Voltage of 5V, 8V, 12V, 15V,
18V and 24V
●     Thermal Overload Protection
●     Short Circuit Current Limiting
●     Output Voltage Offered in ± 5%
Tolerance
back to top
space
Datasheet
Download this
datasheet
PDF
e-mail this datasheet
[E-
mail]
This pagePrint version
Product status/pricing/packaging
Product Product status Package type Leads Packing method
MC78L24ACP Full Production TO-92 3 BULK
MC78L24ACPX Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
MC78L24ACPXA Full Production TO-92 3 TAPE REEL
back to top